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Tech Tip 
 

From your friends at New York Bus Sales 

SMI Stop Arm 
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PLEASE NOTE:  Figure #1 shows an electric standard stop arm with the wind 

guard holes…..THESE HOLES WILL ALSO APPEAR ON 

REPLACEMENT BLADES THRU PARTS- 

Figure #2 shows the wind guard mounted on an air operated 

stop arm – THE WIND GUARD IS STANDARD ON BLUE 

BIRD UNITS WITH AIR OPERATED STOP ARMS! 

 
FIGURE #1 

 
FIGURE #2 
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 ALL of our Tech Tips can be found on the New York Bus Sales website at 

 http://www.newyorkbussales.com/pages/bulletins.cfm  

Or at the New York Head Mechanic website at 

 http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0  

 

Contact Our Sales Department To Buy a Blue Bird 

 

Kevin Coon :  kcoon@newyorkbussales.com 

 

Bill Daigler: wdaigler@newyorkbussales.com  
 

George Darling: gdarling@newyorkbussales.com 
 

Bill Lyons: blyons@newyorkbussales.com 

 

Ron Northrop: rnorthrop@newyorkbussales.com 

 
Dan Quibell: dquibell@newyorkbussales.com  

 OUR TOLL FREE BUS PARTS HOTLINE 

IN NEW YORK STATE IS  
 

1-888-26PARTS (267-2787) 
 

Or e-mail one of our Bus Parts Pros! 
 

CHITTENANGO  

Billy Cox: bcox@newyorkbussales.com  
 

HENRIETTA 

Jeremy Pilot: jpilot@newyorkbussales.com 
  

ALBANY 

Adam Teale: ateale@newyorkbussales.com  
 

Parts Manager 
GariMcQuade:gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com  

Contact Our Service Department With Any 

Questions 

 

CHITTENANGO – phone 800-962-5768 or 

Daryl Wallace :  dwallace@newyorkbussales.com 

Brian Lamaitis :  blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com 
ROCHESTER – phone 800-463-3232 or 

Gary Chichester: gchichester@newyorkbussales.com 
ALBANY – phone 866-867-1100 or 

Ben Reiling: breiling@newyorkbussales.com 

Steve Searles: ssearles@newyorkbussales.com 
WARRANTY – 800-962-5768 ext 237 

Morgan Jenkins: mjenkins@newyorkbussales.com  
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